SA24491/SA24492/SA24493/SA24493E/SA24493L
High Efficiency, 36V Input, 1/2/3A Synchronous Step Down Regulators
DS_SA2449x Rev 1.0A3                          Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                                1
© 2025 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                                                   All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SA2449x is a high-efficiency synchronous step-down
DC-DC converter capable of delivering a load current of
1A/2A/3A. It operates over a wide input voltage range of

DS_SA2449x Rev 1.0A3                          Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                                2
© 2025 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                                                   All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Ordering
 Part Number
Package type Top Mark
SA24491TLQ
QFN2×2-12
RoHS-Compliant and
Halogen-Free
HPAxyz
SA24492TLQ HWWxyz
SA24493TLQ GHExyz
SA24493ETLQ HNGxyz
SA24493LTLQ LPJxyz
x = year code, y = week code, z = lot number code
Pinout (top view)
FBPG
BS EN
FS
1
2
3
4
GND
LX
IN
5 6
7
8
9
101112
LX
IN
GND GND
(QFN2×2-12)
Pin Description
Pin
Number
Pin
Name
Pin Description
1 BS
Boot-strap pin. Supply high side gate driver. Connect a 0.1μF ceramic capacitor between the
BS and the LX pins.
2, 8 IN Input pin. Decouple this pin to GND pin with at least 4.7uF ceramic cap.
3, 7 LX Inductor pin. Connect this pin to the switching node of inductor.
4, 5, 6 GND Ground.
9 EN Enable control. Pull high to turn on. Do not leave floating.
10 FB
Output Feedback Pin. Connect this pin to the center point of the output resistor divider (as shown
in Figure 1) to program the output voltage: VOUT=0.6×(1+Rtop/Rbot).
11 FS
Frequency setting pin. Connect a resistor from this pin to GND to program the switching
frequency. The switching frequency equals to: fSW(kHz) =106/(9.3×RFS(kΩ)+30).
12 PG
Power good indicator. Open drain output. High-impendance, externally pulled high when VOUT is
within the regulation range. Otherwise, internally pulled low.
SA24491/SA24492/SA24493/SA24493E/SA24493L
DS_SA2449x Rev 1.0A3                          Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                                3
© 2025 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                                                   All Rights Reserved.
Block Diagram
LX